
International Real Tennis Professional's Association
2022 FLM NL Div 7

Event Details FLM IRTPA National League Div 7
Odds Type Scratch
RTO Weight Competitive (IHSC Non-Sanctioned)
Tie Format 3 players/team. 3 singles 0 doubles: 1v1 | 2v2 | 3v3

Team Members
Petworth 2 Tim Armstrong {c} / Hereward Taylor [Petworth] / Guy Rubin / Stephen Calder-

Smith / Nigel Draffan / Mark Fischel

Oratory 3 Simon Constantine / Mikey Hennessy {c} / Mark Candlish / Tim Robinson

Cambridge 2 Neil Stutchbury {c} / Stephen Doel / Andrew Petrie / Andy Smith / Mark Perriton /
James Menzies

OUTC 3 Chris Lintott [chrislintott] {c} / James Kempton / Ollie Weston / Alan Oliver /
Andrew Hodgson / Edward Wigzell

Moreton Morrell 2 Simon Hobson / Alan Moug / Mark Maclure {c} / Nick Jury / John Miller [Father] /
Henry Piney

Leamington 3 Charlie Wells {c} / Max Wetton / Jack Carter / Andy Dixon / Chris French [The
Force] / Ben Andrews

RTC 5 George Parsons [RTC] / Doug Sheperdigian / Paul Wright [Steed] {c} / Fraser Shorey
/ John Leach / Harry Pilcher

Order of Play

6:00PM Fri 23 Sep 2022 Moreton Morrell (COVID)

Moreton Morrell 2 Leamington 3
12:30PM Sun 25 Sep 2022 Cambridge Blue

Cambridge 2 OUTC 3
4:30PM Sat 1 Oct 2022 Petworth

Petworth 2 RTC 5
5:30PM Fri 7 Oct 2022 Oxford

OUTC 3 Moreton Morrell 2
6:00PM Thu 13 Oct 2022 Oratory

Oratory 3 Petworth 2
6:30PM Sat 22 Oct 2022 Royal Tennis Court

RTC 5 Cambridge 2
6:15PM Fri 28 Oct 2022 Leamington

Leamington 3 Oratory 3
6:00PM Thu 3 Nov 2022 Oratory

Oratory 3 OUTC 3
12:30PM Sun 6 Nov 2022 Cambridge Blue

Cambridge 2 Leamington 3
6:30PM Fri 11 Nov 2022 Royal Tennis Court



RTC 5 Oratory 3
6:15PM Fri 18 Nov 2022 Leamington

Leamington 3 RTC 5
5:30PM Fri 2 Dec 2022 Oxford

OUTC 3 Petworth 2
6:30PM Fri 20 Jan 2023 Royal Tennis Court

RTC 5 Petworth 2
4:30PM Sat 28 Jan 2023 Petworth

Petworth 2 Oratory 3
12:00PM Sun 5 Feb 2023 Cambridge Blue

Cambridge 2 RTC 5
7:00PM Fri 10 Feb 2023 Moreton Morrell (COVID)

Moreton Morrell 2 OUTC 3
7:00PM Fri 24 Feb 2023 Oratory

Oratory 3 Leamington 3
6:00PM Sat 25 Feb 2023 Oxford

OUTC 3 Cambridge 2
5:45PM Fri 3 Mar 2023 Oxford

OUTC 3 Oratory 3
5:45PM Mon 6 Mar 2023 Leamington

Leamington 3 Moreton Morrell 2
4:30PM Tue 7 Mar 2023 Petworth

Petworth 2 Moreton Morrell 2
6:00PM Fri 10 Mar 2023 Leamington

Leamington 3 Cambridge 2
6:00PM Fri 17 Mar 2023 Moreton Morrell (COVID)

Moreton Morrell 2 Petworth 2
6:00PM Tue 21 Mar 2023 Moreton Morrell (COVID)

Moreton Morrell 2 Cambridge 2
6:00PM Fri 24 Mar 2023 Oratory

Oratory 3 RTC 5
3:00PM Sat 25 Mar 2023 Petworth

Petworth 2 OUTC 3
6:30PM Sat 1 Apr 2023 Royal Tennis Court

RTC 5 Leamington 3
12:30PM Sun 16 Apr 2023 Cambridge Blue

Cambridge 2 Moreton Morrell 2
5:30PM Fri 21 Apr 2023 Oxford

OUTC 3 Petworth 2



6:30PM Tue 9 May 2023 Oratory

Oratory 3 Petworth 2
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